

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE July 24, 2026 EFFECTIVE DATE July 31, 2026

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Contract: Ordinance No. 25-4-13; Montz Pump Station No. 1; Date 4/23/2025

Project: Montz Pump Station No. 1

Owner's Contract No.: P210301 Engineer's Contract No.: 39145-1312

ENGINEER: GIS Engineering, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description:

1. Completely omit the quantity for Bid Item No. 02030-01 (Aggregate Surface Course #57 Limestone (Net Section) (Driveways and Parking Areas)) and replace the material with #610 Limestone. The omitted quantity is 230 cubic yards, which will be accounted for in Bid Item No. 02030-02 (Aggregate Surface Course #610 Limestone (Net Section) (Levee Crown and Access Roads)). This change results in a contract decrease of \$ (29,900.00).
2. Increase the quantity of Bid Item No. 02030-02 (Aggregate Surface Course #610 Limestone (Net Section) (Levee Crown and Access Roads)) by 230 cubic yards to include the crushed stone required for the driveways and parking areas. Additionally, increase this Bid Item by 5.5 cubic yards to account for the widening of the north driveway at the pump station approach slab. The total quantity increase for Bid Item No. 02030-02 is 235.5 cubic yards. The unit price for this Bid Item is \$122.00 per cubic yard; therefore, this change results in a contract increase of \$28,731.00.
3. Increase in the quantity amount for Bid Item No. 02070-01 (Geotextile Fabric (General)) - by 16.50 square yards to account for the widening of the north driveway at the pump station approach slab. The unit price for Bid Item No. 02070-01 is \$3 per square yard; therefore, this change results in a contract increase of \$49.50.
4. Decrease in the quantity amount for Bid Item No. 03010-01 (Structural Steel Reinforced Concrete (Class A1) (Pump Station)) - by 1 cubic yard to account for shortening the trash curb length by 5.5 feet and reducing its height from 5 feet to 8 inches. The unit price for Bid Item No. 03010-01 is \$1,575 per cubic yard; therefore, this change results in a contract decrease of \$ (1,575).

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

1. Revised Plan Sheet C05 - Enlarged Site Plan

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

- ☐ Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
☒ Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: \$ (2,694.50) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time: 0 days [increase] [decrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

- ☐ Lump Sum ☒ Unit Price
☐ Cost of the Work ☐ Other

Recommended:	Limited Authorization By*:	Received:
By: <u>Agustin Rega, PE</u> Engineer (Authorized Signature)	By: <u>Sam Scholle</u> Owner's Representative*	By: <u>[Signature]</u> Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: <u>Project Manager</u>	Title: <u>Level Project Manager</u>	Title: <u>President</u>
Date: <u>07/24/2026</u>	Date: <u>8-6-2026</u>	Date: <u>8/4/2026</u>

*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
Title: _____